
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
October 1, 2014 

The following is a summary of the exchange of snow routes between the City of Rapid City and the 
Pennington County Highway Department, for the period of October 1, 2014 to May 15,2015. The level 
of service provided by each agency shall be consistent with the policy of the agency providing the 
service. 

To Be Completed by the City of Rapid City: 

Deadwood Ave., North to the Meade County line 
Haines Ave., North to the Meade County line 
Hidden Valley Lane 
La Crosse Street 
Mall Drive 
Mount Carmel Street 
Nike Road, West 
Red Rock Canyon Road 
San Francisco Street (Fairgrounds) 

TOTAL 

To Be Completed by the County Highway Dept: 

143rd Avenue 
A venue A, west end 
Dyess A venue 
Long View Road 
Moon Meadows Drive 
North Elk Vale Road 
Sweetbriar, west end 
Universal Drive 

Public Works Director, City of Rapid City 

Mayor, City ofRapid City 

TOTAL 

Chairperson, Pennington County Commissioners 

2949 
4740 
1344 
1226 
547 
361 

4798 
1629 
2708 

2648 
204 

3984 
9587 
1155 
5836 
209 

1697 

Date 

Date 

Date 

Approx. Miles 

0.56 
0.31 
0.25 
0.23 
0.10 
0.07 
0.91 
0.31 
0.51 

3.25 

Approx. Miles 

0.50 
0.04 
0.75 
1.82 
0.22 
1.11 
0.04 
0.32 

4.80 


