## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING October 1, 2014

The following is a summary of the exchange of snow routes between the City of Rapid City and the Pennington County Highway Department, for the period of October 1, 2014 to May 15, 2015. The level of service provided by each agency shall be consistent with the policy of the agency providing the service.

To Be Completed by the City of Rapid City:	<u>Feet</u>	Approx. Miles
Deadwood Ave., North to the Meade County line	2949	0.56
Haines Ave., North to the Meade County line	4740	0.31
Hidden Valley Lane	1344	0.25
La Crosse Street	1226	0.23
Mall Drive	547	0.10
Mount Carmel Street	361	0.07
Nike Road, West	4798	0.91
Red Rock Canyon Road	1629	0.31
San Francisco Street (Fairgrounds)	2708	<u>0.51</u>
тот	AL	3.25
To Be Completed by the County Highway Dept	<u>Feet</u>	Approx. Miles
143 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue	2648	0.50
Avenue A, west end	204	0.04
Dyess Avenue	3984	0.75
Long View Road	9587	1.82
Moon Meadows Drive	1155	0.22
North Elk Vale Road	5836	1.11
Sweetbriar, west end	209	0.04
Universal Drive	1697	<u>0.32</u>
ТОТА	AL	4.80
Public Works Director, City of Rapid City	Date	
Mayor, City of Rapid City	Date	
Chairperson, Pennington County Commissioners	Date	